

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33521/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2009 in ITA No.18/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

M/S SHREE BHANDAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T,SHILLONG Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 34031 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. O.P. Modi, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Stand over for four weeks in order to enable the learned counsel to take instructions as to whether the assessee is ready and willing to deposit the entire arrears of taxes with interest in this Court.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER