

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33521/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2009 in ITA No.18/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

M/S SHREE BHANDAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T,SHILLONG Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 21797-21800 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and with office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 34031 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. O.P. Modi, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. D.S. Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

...2/-

-2-

Issue notice as to why the matters should not be remitted to the Tribunal which is required to examine the transfer order issued by the Commissioner, dated 8th July, 1999.

Dasti granted.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER