

0 ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 1459/2011

M/S SHREE BHANDAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T, SHILLONG

Respondent(s)

With

C.A. No. 1461 of 2011

C.A. No. 1462-1465 of 2011

Date : 29/01/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not taken up.

Post on Friday i.e. 05.02.2016.

(Shashi Sareen)  
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Mahabir Singh  
Date: 2016.01.30  
05:59:34 IST  
Reason: