

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. (S) .1459 OF 2011

M/S SHREE BHANDAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T, SHILLONG

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1461/2011

AND

C.A. No. 1462-1465/2011

O R D E R

Heard.

Since the tax effect is low, we are not inclined to entertain these appeals.

The civil appeals are dismissed on that ground alone.

.....CJI.
(T.S. THAKUR)

.....J.
(A.K. SIKRI)

.....J.
(R. BANUMATHI)

NEW DELHI
DATED 5th FEBRUARY, 2016.

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 1459/2011

M/S SHREE BHANDAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T, SHILLONG

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 1461/2011C.A. No. 1462-1465/2011
(With Office Report)

Date : 05/02/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Appellant(s) Mr. O.P. Mody, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv.

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.
Mr. Buddy Rangnathan, Adv.
Mr. K. Parmeshwaran, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR-CUM-PS(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER